Your weather when it really mattersTM

Country

Please choose your default site

Americas

Asia - Pacific

Europe

Black Hills Estate Winery, BC

Alerts in Effect

Special Air Quality Statement

Issued at 12:59 Wednesday 28 September 2022

The BC Ministry of Environment and Climate Change Strategy has issued or maintained air quality advisories on September 28, 2022, for:

B.C. North Peace River includes the City of Fort St John and all communities along Hwy 97 extending from Farmington to Pink Mountain; Hwy 29 including Moberly Lake, Hudson’s Hope; also includes Rolla, Clayhurst and Goodlow.

Fraser Canyon (South) Trans Canada Hwy 1 from Lytton to Choate.

Kootenay Lake includes Creston and Kaslo.

Nicola Includes Merritt, Strump Lake, Pennask Lake, and Brookmere.

Similkameen includes Princeton.

South Okanagan includes Penticton, Summerland, Naramata, Keremeos, Oliver and Osoyoos.

These regions are being impacted or are likely to be impacted by wildfire smoke over the next 24-48 hours.

The next bulletin update will be available September 29, 2022.

The bulletin can be accessed online at:
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/environment/air-land-water/air/air-quality/air-advisories.

###

For more information on current air quality, visit www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/environment/air-land-water/air.

Visit www.airhealth.ca for information on how to reduce your health risk and your personal contribution to pollution levels, as well as for current and forecast AQHI values.

Please continue to monitor alerts and forecasts issued by Environment Canada.



Track the Storm

Latest News

See All News

Default saved
Close

Search Location

Close

Sign In

Please sign in to use this feature.